Race Date

October 08, 2019

2019 NW MN Conference XC Championship

Overall Finish List

Place Score Bib No Name
1 1 3976 Tyson Mahar
2 2 3977 Cole Nowacki
3 3 3973 Jonathan Krueger
4 (<5) 3980 Hayden Reitmeier
5 4 3938 Boysen Olson
6 5 7046 Kyle Erickson
7 6 3974 Dawson McDonald
8 7 3936 Grant Hemberger
9 8 3924 Jace Thompson
10 9 7040 Talon Hiligis
11 10 3933 Liam Hagen
12 11 7042 David Nelson
13 (<5) 3978 Zach Helgeson
14 12 7086 Emmett Marvin
15 (<5) 3979 Jory Vasek
16 13 7038 Tristan Anderson
17 (<5) 3946 Jack McQuown
18 14 7048 Jarrett Nelson
19 15 7035 Markus Nelson
20 16 3930 Cullen Norland
21 17 7044  Jared Ostroski
22 18 3975 Adam Johnson
23 (>7) 7033 Nick Magnusson
24 19 3935 Gavin Halverson
25 20 3937 Logan Hemberger
26 (<5) 3992 Jackson Lebrasseur
27 (<5) 7093 Devin Casares
28 21 3894 Brody Gwin
29 22 7080 Lukas Hruby
30 23 3892 Aiden Nelson
31 (<5) 3945 John Devries
32 (>7) 7028 Dallas Buchwitz
33 24 3905 Dustin Olson
34 25 7085 William Johnson
35 26 7068 Woyatt Hennum
36 (>7) 7032 Gram Lovgren
37 27 3909 Payton Rasmussen
38 28 7078 Garrett Hennum
39 29 7079  Griffin Marvin
40 (>7) 7037 Evan Osweiler
41 (>7) 7029 Devin Cossentine
42 30 3923 Ethan Plemmons
43 31 7081 Malachi Lilly
44 32 3932 Robert Olson
45 33 3903 Christian Miller
46 (>7) 3931 Palmer Olson
47 (> 7) 7045 Andrew Tuttle
48 (>7) 7088 Evan Grove

Results By Hero's Timing  www.herostiming.com

Boys
Varsity Boys 5K

Team

East Grand Forks
East Grand Forks
East Grand Forks
Fisher
Bagley/Fosston
Roseau

East Grand Forks
Bagley/Fosston
Ada-Borup/Norman
Roseau
Bagley/Fosston
Roseau

Fisher
Warroad

Fisher

Roseau
Clearbrook-Gonvick
Roseau

Roseau
Bagley/Fosston
Roseau

East Grand Forks
Roseau
Bagley/Fosston
Bagley/Fosston
Lake Of The Woods
West Marshall
Ada-Borup/Norman
Warroad
Ada-Borup/Norman
Clearbrook-Gonvick
Roseau
Ada-Borup/Norman
Warroad
Warroad

Roseau
Ada-Borup/Norman
Warroad
Warroad

Roseau

Roseau
Ada-Borup/Norman
Warroad
Bagley/Fosston
Ada-Borup/Norman
Bagley/Fosston
Roseau
Warroad

Time Pace

16:57.0 3:23/K
17:14.1 3:27/K
17:30.0 3:30/K
17:58.5 3:36/K
18:13.2 3:39/K
18:24.7 3:41/K
18:29.2 3:42/K
18:43.1 3:45/K
18:53.9 3:47/K
18:54.3 3:47/K
18:59.4 3:48/K
19:11.3 3:50/K
19:12.3 3:50/K
19:16.8 3:51/K
19:22.9 3:53/K
19:25.6 3:53/K
19:36.4 3:55/K
19:37.3 3:55/K
19:37.6 3:56/K
19:42.7 3:57/K
19:46.8 3:57/K
19:56.0 3:59/K
19:57.2 3:59/K
19:59.3 4:00/K
20:31.1 4:06/K
20:32.8 4:07/K
20:36.1 4:07/K
20:36.3 4:07/K
20:43.7 4:09/K
20:45.4 4:09/K
20:59.5 4:12/K
21:13.8 4:15/K
21:17.0 4:15/K
21:20.8 4:16/K
21:32.1 4:18/K
21:42.3 4:20/K
21:44.4 4:21/K
21:47.9 4:22/K
21:55.1 4:23/K
22:01.8 4:24/K
22:17.0 4:27/K
22:25.0 4:29/K
22:27.3 4:29/K
22:52.5 4:35/K
23:07.0 4:37/K
23:30.9 4:42/K
23:52.2 4:46/K
23:52.8 4:47/K

10/08/2019 05:44:30



Race Date

October 08, 2019

2019 NW MN Conference XC Championship

Overall Finish List

Place Score Bib No Name
49 (<5) 3993 Chase Steinbach
50 (<5) 7095 Thomas Pietruszewski
51 (<5) 3989 Ben Berthiume
52 (>7) 7084 Isaiah Johnson
583 (>7) 7087 Phillip Ellenson
54 (>7) 3939 Trey Netland
5 (>7) 3934 Zachary Anderson
56 (>7) 3887 Tucker Hansen
57 (>7) 7083 Justus Fisher
58 (>7) 7082 Nels Nestegard
5 (>7) 7030 Joseph Delaney
60 (<5) 7092 Hunter Bergh
61 (>7) 7036 Nolan Olsen
62 (>7) 7039 Kyle Buley
63 (>7) 7047 Troy Monkman
64 (<5) 3944  Jayden Bergerson
65 (<5) 7094 Dylan Bergh

Results By Hero's Timing  www.herostiming.com

Boys

Varsity Boys 5K

Team

Lake Of The Woods
West Marshall

Lake Of The Woods
Warroad
Warroad
Bagley/Fosston
Bagley/Fosston
Ada-Borup/Norman
Warroad
Warroad

Roseau
West Marshall
Roseau
Roseau
Roseau
Clearbrook-Gonvick
West Marshall

Time Pace

24:12.0 4:50/K
24:25.5 4:53/K
24:32.7 4:55/K
24:40.8 4:56/K
25:02.4 5:00/K
25:27.6 5:06/K
26:04.5 5:13/K
26:20.7 5:16/K
26:22.9 5:17/K
26:32.1 5:18/K
27:21.6 5:28/K
27:24.5 5:29/K
27:56.5 5:35/K
27:56.6 5:35/K
27:56.6 5:35/K
29:04.8 5:49/K
30:22.4 6:04/K

10/08/2019 05:44:30



Race Date 2019 NW MN Conference XC Championship
October 08, 2019 Final Team Results

Boys
Varsity Boys 5K

Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - East Grand Forks Finish Position - 1
Team Score (places): 30 Average Time: 18:01.2
1 3976 Tyson Mahar 11 1 1 16:57.0 16:57.0 0:00.0
2 3977 Cole Nowacki 12 2 3 17:14.1 34:11.1 0:17.1
3 3973 Jonathan Krueger 10 3 6 17:30.0 51:41.1 0:33.0
4 3974 Dawson McDonald 10 6 12 18:29.2  1:10:10.3 1:32.2
5 3975 Adam Johnson 11 18 30 19:56.0 1:30:06.3 2:59.0
Team - Roseau Finish Position - 2
Team Score (places): 52 Average Time: 19:06.6
1 7046 Kyle Erickson 12 5 5 18:24.7 18:24.7 0:00.0
2 7040 Talon Hiligis 11 9 14 18:54.3 37:19.0 0:29.6
3 7042 David Nelson 11 11 25 19:11.3 56:30.3 0:46.6
4 7038 Tristan Anderson 11 13 38 19:25.6  1:15:55.9 1:00.9
5 7048 Jarrett Nelson 12 14 52 19:37.3  1:35:33.2 1:12.6
6 7035 Markus Nelson 10 (15) (67) 19:37.6  1:55:10.8 1:12.9
7 7044 Jared Ostroski 11 a7 (84) 19:46.8 2:14:57.6 1:.22.1
8 7033 Nick Magnusson 10 More Than 7 19:57.2 2:34:54.8 1:32.5
9 7028 Dallas Buchwitz 10 More Than 7 21:13.8 2:56:08.6 2:49.1
10 7032 Gram Lovgren 10 More Than 7 21:42.3 3:17:50.9 3:17.6
11 7037 Evan Osweiler 10 More Than 7 22:01.8 3:39:52.7 3:37.1
12 7029 Devin Cossentine 10 More Than 7 22:17.0 4:02:09.7 3:52.3
13 7045 Andrew Tuttle 11 More Than 7 23:52.2 4:26:01.9 5:27.5
14 7030 Joseph Delaney 10 More Than 7 27:21.6  4:53:23.5 8:56.9
15 7036 Nolan Olsen 10 More Than 7 27:56.5 5:21:20.0 9:31.8
16 7039 Kyle Buley 11 More Than 7 27:56.6 5:49:16.6 9:31.9
17 7047 Troy Monkman 12 More Than 7 27:56.6 6:17:13.2 9:31.9
Team - Bagley/Fosston Finish Position - 3
Team Score (places): 56 Average Time: 19:07.5
1 3938 Boysen Olson 11 4 4 18:13.2 18:13.2 0:00.0
2 3936 Grant Hemberger 11 7 11 18:43.1 36:56.3 0:29.9
3 3933 Liam Hagen 10 10 21 18:59.4 55:55.7 0:46.2
4 3930 Cullen Norland 9 16 37 19:42.7 1:15:38.4 1:29.5
5 3935 Gavin Halverson 11 19 56 19:59.3  1:35:37.7 1:46.1
6 3937 Logan Hemberger 11 (20) (76) 20:31.1  1:56:08.8 2:17.9
7 3932 Robert Olson 9 (32) (108) 22:525 2:19:01.3 4:39.3
8 3931 Palmer Olson 9 More Than 7 23:30.9 2:42:32.2 5:17.7
9 3939 Trey Netland 12 More Than 7 25:27.6  3:07:59.8 7:14.4
10 3934 Zachary Anderson 11 More Than 7 26:04.5 3:34:04.3 7:51.3

Results By Hero's Timing  www.herostiming.com 1 10/08/2019 05:44:34



Race Date
October 08, 2019

Bib No Name

Team - Ada-Borup/Norman County

Team Score (places): 103

3924
3894
3892
3905
3909
3923
3903
3887

Jace Thompson
Brody Gwin

Aiden Nelson
Dustin Olson
Payton Rasmussen
Ethan Plemmons
Christian Miller
Tucker Hansen
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Team - Warroad
Team Score (places): 113

7086
7080
7085
7068
7078
7079
7081
7088
7084
7087
7083
12 7082

Emmett Marvin
Lukas Hruby
William Johnson
Wyatt Hennum
Garrett Hennum
Griffin Marvin
Malachi Lilly
Evan Grove
Isaiah Johnson
Phillip Ellenson
Justus Fisher
Nels Nestegard
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Team - Clearbrook-Gonvick
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 3946 Jack McQuown
2 3945 John Devries
3 3944 Jayden Bergerson

Team - West Marshall
Team Score (places):Inc.

7093 Devin Casares

7095 Thomas Pietruszewski
7092 Hunter Bergh

7094 Dylan Bergh

A WDNPF

Team - Fisher
Team Score (places):Inc.

Results By Hero's Timing  www.herostiming.com

Boys

Overall
Grade Place

12 8
10 21
9 23
10 24
10 27
11 (30)
10 (33)
9 More Than
11 12
10 22
11 25
7 26
9 28
9 (29)
10 (32)
12 More Than
11 More Than
12 More Than
11 More Than
10 More Than
10 Less Than
10 Less Than
10 Less Than
9 Less Than
12 Less Than
9 Less Than
12 Less Than

2
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Varsity Boys 5K

Cumulative
Place

Finish Position

8
29
52
76

103

(133)

(166)

Finish Position

12
34
59
85

113

(142)

(173)

Finish Position

Finish Position

Finish Position

2019 NW MN Conference XC Championship
Final Team Results

Time

- 4

Cumulative

Time

Time Back

Average Time: 20:39.4

18:53.9
20:36.3
20:45.4
21:17.0
21:44.4
22:25.0
23:07.0
26:20.7

5

18:53.9 0:00.0

39:30.2 1:42.4
1:00:15.6 1:51.5
1:21:32.6 2:23.1
1:43:17.0 2:50.5
2:05:42.0 3:31.1
2:28:49.0 4:13.1
2:55:09.7 7:26.8

Average Time: 20:56.2

19:16.8
20:43.7
21:20.8
21:32.1
21:47.9
21:55.1
22:27.3
23:52.8
24:40.8
25:02.4
26:22.9
26:32.1

- Inc.

Average Time:

19:36.4
20:59.5
29:04.8

- Inc.

Average Time:

20:36.1
24:25.5
27:24.5
30:22.4

- Inc.

19:16.8 0:00.0
40:00.5 1:26.9
1:01:21.3 2:04.0
1:22:53.4 2:15.3
1:44:41.3 2:31.1
2:06:36.4 2:38.3
2:29:03.7 3:10.5
2:52:56.5 4:36.0
3:17:37.3 5:24.0
3:42:39.7 5:45.6
4:09:02.6 7:06.1
4:35:34.7 7:15.3
19:36.4 0:00.0
40:35.9 1:23.1
1:09:40.7 9:28.4
20:36.1 0:00.0
45:01.6 3:49.4
1:12:26.1 6:48.4
1:42:48.5 9:46.3

Average Time:

10/08/2019 05:44:34



2019 NW MN Conference XC Championship

Race Date
October 08, 2019 Final Team Results
Boys
Varsity Boys 5K
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Fisher Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 3980 Hayden Reitmeier 12 Less Than 5 17:58.5 17:58.5 0:00.0
2 3978 Zach Helgeson 11 Less Than 5 19:12.3 37:10.8 1:13.8
3 3979 Jory Vasek 11 Less Than 5 19:22.9 56:33.7 1:24.4
Team - Lake Of The Woods (XC) Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 3992 Jackson Lebrasseur 10 Less Than 5 20:32.8 20:32.8 0:00.0
2 3993 Chase Steinbach 10 Less Than 5 24:12.0 44:44.8 3:39.2
3 3989 Ben Berthiume 9 Less Than 5 24:32.7 1:09:17.5 3:59.9

Results By Hero's Timing  www.herostiming.com 3 10/08/2019 05:44:34



